SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN
2001 Water Year

02318500 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR QUITMAN, GA
(National Water-Quality Assessment station)

PERIODIC WATER-QUILITY RECORDS
LOCATION.—30°47'35", long 83°27' 13", Brooks-Lowndes County line, Hydrologic Unit 03110203, at
abandoned bridge on old U.S. Highway 84, 4.0 miles upstream from Piscola Creek, and 9.0 miles
downstream from Little River.
DRAINAGE AREA.—1,480 mi?, approximately.

PERIODIC WATER-QUILITY RECORDS

PERIOD OF RECORD.—April 1934, August 1957 to May 1958, ard July 1977 to current year.

REMARKS.—Datum of gage is 84.30 feet above sea leve.

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2000 TO SEPTEMBER 2001

ELEV. BARO OXYGEN, PH HARD-

AGENCY AGENCY OF LAND METR C DS VWATER  SPE- NESS

ANA- aaL- SURFACE PRES- SOLVED WHOLE O FIC NONCARB

LYZING LECTING DATUM SAM SURE OXYGEN, (PER FIELD  CON TEMPER- DI SSOLV

SAMPLE ~ SAMPLE (FT. GAGE PLI NG (MM DS CENT (STAND  DUCT- ATURE  FLD. AS

DATE TIME (CCDE  (OODE  ABOVE HEIGHT  METHOD, oF SOLVED  SATUR- ARD ANCE VATER  CACCB

NUMBER) NUMBER) NGVYD)  (FEET) OCDES HO) (MJL) ATION) UNTS) (USQV) (DEGC) (MIL)

(00028) (00027) (72000) (00065) (82398) (00025) (00300) (00301) (00400) (00095) (00010) (00904)
ocT

23... 1045 80020 1028 84. 30 2.01 70 765 6.3 66 6.0 136 17.6 13
NOV

16. .. 1015 80020 1028 84. 30 1.80 40 764 8.3 83 6.4 232 15.5 18
DEC

21. .. 1140 80020 1028 84. 30 3.90 10 760 10.0 85 5.7 123 8.0 13
JAN

18. .. 1058 80020 1028 84. 30 4.92 10 762 7.9 72 6.8 98 10.9 14
FEB

22. .. 1100 80020 1028 84. 30 3.76 10 764 5.7 58 6.9 103 16.4 11
MAR

27. .. 1445 80020 1028 84.30  18.61 10 766 7.2 70 6.2 60 14.2 10
APR

19. .. 1045 80020 1028 84. 30 5.43 70 770 6.8 74 6.6 84 18.1 16
MAY

18. .. 0955 80020 1028 84. 30 2.04 70 760 8.8 106 7.0 141 24.6 17
JWN

20. .. 1035 80020 1028 84. 30 7.05 10 760 5.9 73 5.8 94 26.0 22
Ju

19. .. 0825 80020 1028 84. 30 -- 10 760 8.2 103 6.7 105 27.3 11
AUG

15. .. 0945 80020 1028 84. 30 3.46 10 758 6.1 77 6.7 102 27.2 17
SEP

18... 1215 80020 1028 84. 30 2.03 10 766 8.1 95 6.8 104 23.8 8



DATE

DATE

SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN
2001 Water Year

02318500 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR QUITMAN, GA-continued

HARD-
NESS
TOTAL
(MF L

AS
CACCB)
(00900)
35
55
29
27
28
16
31
41
25
26
28

29

SCLI DS,
RESI DUE
AT 180
DEG C
DS
SOLVED
(MF L)
(70300)
107
144
90
79
81
85

85

97
100
85

85

CALO WM
D S-
SOLVED
(M3 L
AS CA)

(00915)

14. 3

SOLI DS,
SUM CF
CONSTI -
TUENTS,
DS
SOLVED
(MF L)
(70301)
78
132
63
56
52
32
44
81
44
59
53

61

MAGNE-
Sl
DS

SOLVED

(M3 L

AS M)

(00925)

3.31

4.72

3.03

2.89

2.88

1.83

3.51

3.85

2.53

2.55

2.83

2.44

N TRO-
GEN,

AMWDNI A

DS
SOLVED
(M3 L
AS N

(00608)
E. 033
<. 040
<. 041
<. 041
<. 041

.181
<. 040
E. 038
<. 040
E. 035

<. 040

POTAS

SCLVED

(

AS K)
(00935)

3

3.

w o

Now

e

NI TRG
CGEN, AM
MONI A +
ORGANI C

SI M
D S-

MF L

.43
79
14
90
21
76
75
. 87
.93
56
12

.30

D s

(

MF L

AS N

(00623)

. 60

.42

.53

.47

.69

.91

.44

.77

. 66

. 60

.50

SOOI UM
AD- SCDI UM
SCRP- Dl S

TION  SOLVED
RATIO  (MFL

AS NA&)

(00931)  (00930)

.7 9.9
1 20.5
7 8.6
6 7.3
6 7.0
4 3.7
2 3.1
8 11.2
5 5.7
8 9.7
6 7.1
7 8.1
N TRO-

GEN AV NI TRO:
MNA +  GN
CRGNC DS
TOTAL  SOLVED
(ML (MIL
AS N AS N
(00625)  (00602)

.65 1.4
.52 2.5
.57 .74
.49 .84
.76 . 80
1.1 1.0
.45 1.5
e .97
. 69 1.0
.71 .96
.55 1.2

ALKA  BICAR
LINTY BONATE CHO FLUO  SILICA,
WAT DI'S  WATER  RIDE, R DE, DS
TOTIT OSIT DS DS SOLVED
FIELD FIELD SOLVED SOLVED (MIL
SIDIUM ML AS MIL AS (MIL  (MIL AS
PERCENT CACCB  HOO3 AS A) ASF) sl )
(00932) (39086) (00453) (00940) (00950) (00955)
35 22 26 16. 3 E2 9.1
43 37 45 23.4 .3 10. 6
35 16 20 15.2 E1 6.8
33 12 15 14.5 <2 5.1
32 17 20 13.9 E1 2.2
29 6 8 7.5 <.2 4.3
16 16 19 10. 1 E1 2.9
35 24 29 17.5 .3 4.9
30 3 4 9.7 E1 5.9
42 15 18 12.2 E2 6.6
33 11 13 11.8 E1 6.8
36 21 25 10. 6 E1 6.9
NTRO NTRG NTRG NTRG NTRO- NTRO
GEN, GEN, GEN, GEN, GEN, GEN,
NI TRATE N TRATE NR2+NO8 NTRITE NTRTE ORGANC
DS DS DS D S- DS DS
SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED  SOLVED
(ML (M¥L  (M¥L  (MIL  (MIL  (MIL
ASN ASN®B) AS AS N®2) AS N AS' N
(00618) (71851) (00631) (71856) (00613) (00607)
817  3.62 .823 .020 . 006 .-
2.04 9.01 2.04 .023 .007 --
. 200 .885 . 206 .020 . 006 .-
-- -- .375 -- <. 006 --
-- -- 112 -- E. 004 --
.101 447 113 .039 012 .73
1.00 4.44 1.01 .023 . 007 .-
195 . 863 201 .020 .006 .-
342 1.51 . 354 .039 .012 .-
-- -- .359 -- E. 004 .-
723 3.20 .729 .020 . 006 .-

SULFATE
DS
SOLVED
(ML

AS SOf)

(00945)

20.8

N TRO
GEN,
CRGANI C
TOTAL
(MF L
AS N
(00605)
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DATE

N TRO
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02318500 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR QUITMAN, GA-continued

GEN
TOTAL
(MF L
AS N

(00600)

2.6

.77

. 86

BEN-
FLUR-
ALIN

WAT FLD
0.7 U
GF, REC

(UG'L)

(82673)

<.
<.

<.

010
010

010

. 010
. 010

. 010

010

. 010

. 010

. 010

P

HOS

PHORUS

SCLVED

(

D S

MZ L

AS P)

(0

0666)

. 178

. 550

. 065

. 044

. 043

. 050

. 232

.071

. 132
. 102

. 184

BUTYL-
ATE
VATER
Dl SS
REC

(UG L)

(0

<

<.

<.

4028)

. 002
002
002

. 002

002

002

. 002

002

002

. 002

002

PHOS
PHORUS CARBON,
ORTHO,  PHOS- CRGANIC
D S- PHORUS DS
SOLVED  TOTAL  SOLVED
(M3 L (MJL  (MIL
AS P) AS P) AS O
(00671) (00665) (00681)
. 144 .213 13
. 494 . 594 7.9
. 044 .087 14
. 029 .063 11
-- -- 13
.019 .072 18
E 015 .070 17
<.020 . 283 7.8
. 052 127 .-
. 098 172 17
.078 .136 14
. 155 .203 15
CAR CARBG
BARYL  FURAN
WATER  WATER  CHLOR-
FLTRD  FLTRD PYR FCS
0.7U 0.7U DS
GF, REC GF, REC  SCLVED
(L) (uaL) (LI L)
(82680) (82674) (38933)
<. 041 <020 <. 005
<041 <020 <. 005
<. 041 <020 <. 005
<041 <020 <.005
<. 041 <020 <. 005
<041 <020  <.005
<041 <020 E 003
<. 041 <020 <. 005
<. 041 <020 <. 005
<041 <020 <.005
<. 041 <020 <. 005

CARBQN,

ORGANI C
PARTI G-

ULATE
TOTAL
(MF L
AS O

(00689)

CYANA-

ZI NE,

WATER,

DI SS
REC
(UG L)

(04041)

m

m

. 018

. 018

. 018

. 018

. 018

. 018

018

. 018

013

013

. 018

2,6-Di-
MANGA-  ETHYL
| RON, NESE, AN LINE
DS DIS  WAT FLT
SOLVED SOLVED 0.7 U
(LWL (WL G, REC
ASFE) ASM) (UdL)
(01046) (01056) (82660)
1020 20.8 <. 002
320 9.6 <. 002
590 9.6 <.002
380 11.9 <. 002
910 20.5 <. 002
730 14.9 <. 002
2950 95.5 <. 002
510 14.2 <. 002
630 24.2 --
640 18.8 <. 002
610 20.3 <. 002
570 26.7 <. 002
DEETHYL
DCPA ATRA
VWATER  ZINE, D -
FLTRD ~ WATER  AZI NON,
0.7 U DISS, DS
G, REC REC SCLVED
(LFL) (UL <)
(82682) (04040) (39572)
<.003 E 004 <.005
<003 E 004 <. 005
<.003 EO010 <.005
<003 E 007 <. 005
<.003 EO005  <.005
<003 E 008 <. 005
<.003 EO005 <. 005
<003 E 003 <. 005
<. 003 E 004 <. 005
<003 E 004 <. 005
<.003  <.006 .008

ACETG  ALA-
CHLOR  CHLOR  ALPHA
WATER  WATER BHC
FLTRD DI SS, DS

REC REC, SOLVED
(UJL) (UEL)  (UdL)

(49260) (46342) (34253)
<004 <002 <. 005
<. 004 <002 <. 005
<.004 <002  <.005
<. 004 <002 <. 005
<.004 <002 <.005
<004 <002 <. 005
<.004 <002 <. 005
<004 <002 <. 005
<.004 .008  <.005
<. 004 <002 <. 005
<. 004 <002 <.005

Dl SUL-
FOTON  EPTC
D - WATER  WATER
ELDRN FLTRD  FLTRD
DS- 07U 07U
SOLVED GF, REC GF, REC
(LEL) (udL) (ugL)

(39381) (82677) (82668)
<. 005 <021 <. 002
<. 005 <021 <. 002
<005 <021 <. 002
<. 005 <021 <. 002
<005 <021 <. 002
<005 <021 <. 002
<. 005 <021 <025
<005 <021 <. 002
<. 005 <021 <. 002
<. 005 <021 <. 002
<. 005 <021 <. 002

ATRA-
ZINE,
WATER,
DI SS
REC

(ug'L)

(39632)

. 044
.013
.101
.072
. 066
. 144
. 069

. 022

. 029
. 027

. 007

ETHAL-
FLUR-
ALIN

VAT FLT
0.7 U

GF, REC

(ug'L)

(82663)
<. 009
<. 009
<. 009
<. 009
<. 009
<. 009
<. 009

<. 009

<. 009
<. 009

<. 009



SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN
2001 Water Year

02318500 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR QUITMAN, GA—continued

ETHO- LI N- METHYL ~ METHYL ML - NAPRCP-

PROP URON AZI N- PARA- METRI - I NATE AM DE

WATER  FONCFCS WATER MALA- PHOS THI ON METG BUZI N WATER WATER PARA-

FLTRD WATER LINDANE FLTRD THON, WAT FLT WAT FLT LACHLOR SENCCR FLTRD FLTRD P, P TH N,

0.7 U DI SS D S- 0.7 U DS 0.7 U 0.7 U WATER WATER 0.7 U 0.7 U DDE D' s
DATE G, REC REC SOVED G, REC SO.VED G, REC G, REC DISSOLV DISSOLV G-, REC G-, REC DissO.v  SQLVED

(UgL)  (udL) (ugL)  (udL) (WL (L (UL (ugLl)  (UgL)  (udL)  (udL)  (UdL) (g L)
(82672) (04095) (39341) (82666) (39532) (82686) (82667) (39415) (82630) (82671) (82684) (34653) (39542)

C[§3... <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <. 035 <. 027 <. 050 <. 006 E. 009 <. 006 <. 002 E. 006 <. 003 <. 007
ht?é... <. 005 <.003 <. 004 <.035 <.027 <. 050 <. 006 <.013 <. 006 <. 002 <. 007 <. 003 <. 007
EEgl... <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <. 035 <. 027 <. 050 <. 006 E 011 <. 006 <.002 <. 007 <.003 <. 007
JATS... <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <. 035 <.027 <. 050 <. 006 E. 006 <. 006 <.002 <. 007 <. 003 <. 007
FEEZ... <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <.035 <. 027 <. 050 <. 006 E. 003 <. 006 <. 002 <. 007 <.003 <. 007
Np§7... <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <.035 <.027 <. 050 <. 006 E. 009 <. 006 <. 002 <. 007 <. 003 <. 007
AP?Q... <. 005 <.003 <. 004 <. 035 <.027 <. 050 <. 006 . 013 <. 006 <.002 <. 007 <. 003 <. 007
WIS. .. <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <. 035 <. 027 <. 050 <. 006 E. 003 <. 006 <. 002 <. 007 <. 003 <. 007
Ju

19... <. 005 <. 003 <. 004 <. 035 <. 027 <. 050 <. 006 . 078 <. 006 <. 002 <. 007 <. 003 <. 007
ALE;... <. 005 <.003 <.004 <.035 <.027 <. 050 <. 006 .018 .013 <. 002 <. 007 <.003 <. 007
SETB... <. 005 <.003 <. 004 <. 035 <. 027 <. 050 <. 006 <. 013 <. 006 <. 002 <. 007 <.003 <. 007

PEB- PENDI - PER PRON- PRG PRC TEBU- TER TER-
ULATE METH METHRIN PHORATE  PRO- AM DE PROPA- PANI L PARGTE  SI- TH URON  BACIL BUFCS
WATER ALIN as WATER METQN, WATER CHLOR, WATER WATER  MAZI NE, WATER WATER WATER

FILTRD WAT FLT WAT FLT FLTRD WATER FLTRD WATER FLTRD FLTRD WATER FLTRD FLTRD  FLTRD
0.7U 07U 07U 07U DSS 0.7U DSs 0.7U 0.7U DSS, 0.7U 07U 07U

DATE GF, REC GF, REC GF, REC GF, REC REC G, REC REC &G, REC GF, REC REC &, REC GF, REC GF, REC
(UWEL) (udL) (udLl) (udl) (UdL) (UdLl) (UEL) (UdL) (udl) (udLl) (UdL) (UdL) (udL)

(82669) (82683) (82687) (82664) (04037) (82676) (04024) (82679) (82685) (04035) (82670) (82665) (82675)
23... <002 <010 <006 <011 [EO006 <004 <010 <011 <023 EO003 EO011 <034 <. 017
16. .. <.002 <010 <006 <011 EO005 <004 <010 <011 <023 E 001 .021 <034 <017
21. .. <002 <010 <006 < 011 .018 <004 <010 <011 <023 E 009 .016  <.034 <017
18... <002 <010 <006 <011 EO002 <004 <010 <011 <. 023 .092 <016 <.034 <017
22. .. <002 <010 <006 <011 EO004 <004 <010 <011 <. 023 .030 E 007 <034 <017
27... <002 <010 <006 <011 <015 <004 <010 <011 <. 023 .022 <016 <034 <017
19. .. <002 <010 <006 <011 E 004 <004 <010 <011 <. 023 021 E 015 <.034 <. 017
18. .. <002 <010 <006 <011 <015 <004 <010 <011 <023 <011 .022 <034 <017

19... <. 002 <.010 <. 006 <. 011 . 020 <. 004 <. 010 <. 011 <. 023 <. 011 . 032 <. 034 <. 017
15... <. 002 <. 010 <. 006 <. 011 E. 007 <. 004 <. 010 <. 011 <. 023 <. 011 E 012 <. 034 <. 017

18... <. 002 <.010 <. 006 <. 011 . 023 <. 004 <. 010 <. 011 <. 023 <. 011 E. 015 <. 034 <. 017



SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN
2001 Water Year

02318500 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR QUITMAN, GA—continued

THO  TRAL-  TR- SED.
BENCARB  LATE FLUR SUSP.
WATER ~ WATER  ALIN SIEVE  SEDI-
FLTRD  FLTRD VAT FLT  DIAM  NENT,
0.7U 0.7U 0.7U %FINER SUS  SAWPLER
DATE GF, REC GF, REC GF, REC THAN  PENDED TYPE
(UFL) (UdL) (UdL) .062 W (MIL) (OB
(82681) (82678) (82661) (70331) (80154) (84164)

act

23... <. 005 <. 002 E. 002 -- -- 3070
Nov

16. .. <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 -- -- 3060
DEC

21. .. <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 88 9 3051
JAN

18... <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 100 7 3051
FEB

22. .. <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 100 5 3051
MAR

27. .. <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 88 24 3051
APR

19... <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 94 13 3070
MAY

18... <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 86 7 3070
JWN

20. .. -- - - - - 95 14 3051
JUL

19... <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 100 7 3051
AUG

15... <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 100 12 3051
SEP

18... <. 005 <. 002 <. 009 96 11 3051

Remark codes used in this report:
< -- Less than
E -- Estimated val ue






